
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †3838

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18th FEBRUARY, 2014/MAGHA 29, 1935 (SAKA)


FRONT ORGANISATIONS OF NAXALITES


†3838. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether under increasing pressure from the security forces, the naxalites ensconced in deep forests have started spreading their wings throughout the country by forming front organisations;

(b) if so, whether the Government has identified such organisations working for the naxalites;


(c) if so, the names of such organizations operating out of Delhi and various other parts of the country; and

(d) the details of the action taken to keep a watch on the operations of these organisations and the action taken against them ?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): On occasions, during operations by security forces, the CPI(Maoist) underground cadres shift to softer areas including urban areas looking for safe hideouts. On such occasions, the overground front organizations provide safe hideouts to armed cadres. The front organizations also facilitate procurement of supplies etc. to the Maoist war machinery. They also initiate legal action on various issues to slow down the enforcement regime. They are also adept at dissemination of propaganda and disinformation to demonize the state and the security forces. Of late, it has also come to notice that members of such front organizations are mentoring ‘Professional Revolutionaries’ to be inducted into the underground movement.

(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. The list of active front organizations of the CPI(Maoist) operating in the country is annexed.

(d): The activities of the CPI(Maoist) and its front organizations are closely monitored and suitable action, wherever warranted, is taken by the State Governments concerned.


*****
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Active Front Organizations of the CPI (Maoist)


Sl.No. Name of the organization
Andhra Pradesh

1. Revolutionary Writers Association (RWA)
2. Jana Natya Mandali (JNM)
3. Telangana Praja Front (TPF)

Bihar
4. Democratic Students Union (DSU)
5. Krantikari Kisan Committee (KKC)
6. Krantikari Buddhijivi Sangh (KBS)
7. Mazdoor Kisan Sangram Samiti (MKSS)
8. Nari Mukti Sangh (NMS)
9. Revolutionary Democratic Front (RDF)
10. Indian Association of People's Lawyers (IAPL)

Chhattisgarh
11. Adivasi Bal Sangham (ABS)
12. Chetana Natya Mandali (CNM)
13. Dandakaranya Adivasi Kisan Mazdoor Sangh (DAKMS)
14. Krantikari Adivasi Mahila Sangh (KAMS)

Delhi
15. Delhi General Mazdoor Front (DGMF)
16. Democratic Students Union (DSU)
17. Nari Mukti Sangh (NMS)
18. Revolutionary Democratic Front (RDF)
19. Vikalp (Cultural Front)
20. Forum Against War on People
21. Committee for Release of Political Prisoners (CRPP)
22. People's Democratic Front of India
23. Mehanatkash Mazdoor Morcha

Gujarat
24. Gujarat Working Class Wing
25. Krantikari Kamdar Sanghthan
26. Naujawan Bharat Sabha (NBS)
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Haryana
27 Jagrook Chhatra Morcha (JCM)
28. Mahila Mukti Morcha (MMM)

Jharkhand
29. Bharat Naujawan Sabha (BNS)
30. Democratic Students Union (DSU)
31. Jharkhand Avon
32. Jharkhand Mukti Manch
33. Jharkhand Liberation Front (JLF)
34. Krantikari Kisan Committee (KKC)
35. Krantikari Budhijivi Sangh (KBS)
36. Mazdoor Sangathan Samiti (MSS)
37. Nari Mukti Sangh (NMS)
38. Revolutionary Democratic Front (RDF)
39. Operation Green Hunt Virodhi Nagrik Manch

40. Visthapan Virodhi Jan Vikas Andolan
Karnataka

41. Karnataka Komu Sauharda Vedike (KKSV)
Kerala

42. Revolutionary Democratic Front (RDF)
43. Revolutionary People's Front (RPF)

Maharashtra
44. Dandakaranya Adivasi Kisan Majdoor Sanghatana (DAKMS)
45. Krantikari Adivasi Mahila Sanghatana (KAMS)
46. Revolutionary Democratic Front (RDF)
47. Virodhi Sanskritik Chalwal, Vidarbha
48. Indian Association of People's Lawyer (IAPL)
49. Committee Against Violence on Women
50. Kabir Kala Manch

Odisha
51. Chasi Mulia Adivasi Sangh (CMAS)
52. Daman Pratirodh Manch

53. Committee for Release of Political Prisoners (CRPP)
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Punjab
54. Lok Sangram Manch (LSM)
55. Operation Green Hunt Virodhi Jamhoori Manch
56. Bharatiya Kisan Union/E- Krantikari
57. Krantikari Pendu Mazdoor Union
58. Nari Mukti Manch (NMM)

Tamil Nadu
59. Anti-Imperialist Movement (AIM)
60. Indian Association for People’s Lawyers (IAPL)
61. Students Uprising Movement for Social Welfare (SUMS)
62. Federation against Internal Repression (FAIR)

Uttarakhand
63. Revolutionary Democratic Front (RDF)
64. Committee for the Release of Political Prisoners (CRPP)
65. Progressive Students Forum (PSF)

Uttar Pradesh

66. Nari Mukti Sangh (NMS)
67. People's Democratic Front of India (PDFI)

West Bengal

68. Gan Pratirodh Manch (GPM)
69. Mazdoor Krishak Sangram Samity (MKSS)
70. Nari Mukti Sangh (NMS)
71. Revolutionary Youth League (RYL)
72. Matangini Mahila Samiti
73. Police-e-Santrash Birodhi Janasadharaner Committee (PSBJC)
74. United Students Democratic Front (USDF)


*****

